## NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, will be held on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015, at 9:00 o'clock a.m., in the Titus County Courthouse, County Courtroom, 100 West First Street, Room 205, Mt. Pleasant, Texas 75455, at which time the following subjects will be discussed not necessarily in the order presented:

## INVOCATION

## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- 1. Public Comments and/or Requests for Information on Non-Agenda Items in Accordance With Section 551.042, Texas Open Meetings Act
- 2. Consider and Possibly Approve Minutes from March 23, 2015 Special Meeting of the Commissioners' Court
- 3. Presentation by Robb Sidebottom with Texas Association of School Boards Regarding an Opportunity Related to Purchase of Gasoline and Diesel
- 4. Presentation by Michelle Woodruff, CASA, Court Appointed Special Advocates
- 5. Presentation by Imelda Tatsch With Northeast Texas Child Advocacy Center
- 6. Consider and Possibly Approve Addition of Texas Department of Motor Vehicles TxDMV Child Safety Fee (Transportation Code Section 502.403) Related to Vehicle Registration Fees
- 7. Status Report for Titus County Pass Through Projects
- 8. Update on Construction Projects (Chris Basham)
- 9. Consider and Possibly Approve Expenditure for Communication Cable Relocation for Computer Room
- 10. Update on Modifications to Bates Cooper Sloan Funeral Home Driveway Modifications
- 11. Consider and Possibly Approve an Amendment to the Fire Protection Service Agreement With the City of Mt. Pleasant Related to the Joint Purchase of One Pierce Saber Pumper Truck
- 12. Consider and Possibly Claim the County's Allocation of Excess Capital Credits From the State Comptroller's Office (Property Code 74.602)
- 13. Consider and Possibly Approve the Sale of Tract 1, Lot 11, Block 6, Town of Talco, 418 Broad Street
- 14. Consider and Possibly Approve the Sale of Lot 4, Block 14, Town of Talco
- 15. Discuss Presentation by TxDOT, Tuesday, April 21, 2015 at 6:00 p.m. at the Civic Center
- 16. Consider and Possibly Approve Travel and Seminars for Titus County Employees and Elected Officials
- 17. Approve Oral and Written Reports of County Officials
- 18. Consider and Possibly Approve Treasurer's Report
- 19. Approve Budget Amendments
- 20. Sign Pay Orders and Approve Payments
- 21. Closing Comments by County Judge and Commissioners, if any

## ADJOURN

FILED FOR RECORD

**Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas** 

County Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board and doors of the Titus County Courthouse and Annex, places readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the 9<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015, and remained so posted for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

an um lerk / Deputy County Clerk County